
 
finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  Western Washington 289 287 285 861 -3
2  Chico State 284 289 290 863 -1
T3  British Columbia 290 288 292 870 +6
T3  CSU Eastbay  291 302 277 870 +6
5  Simon Fraser 296 288 293 877 +13
6  Stanislaus State 296 288 299 883 +19
7  Saint Martin's University 283 304 299 886 +22
T8  Academy of Art University 294 298 297 889 +25
T8  CSU - San Marcos 294 298 297 889 +25
T8  Colorado Christian 302 293 294 889 +25
11  Concordia Univ. (OR) 300 294 298 892 +28
12  Dixie State University 303 299 292 894 +30
13  Hawaii - Hilo 291 306 298 895 +31
14  Holy Names University 297 304 295 896 +32

T15  UC San Diego 306 305 290 901 +37
T15  CSU San Bernardino  302 301 298 901 +37
17  Northwest Nazarene 303 300 302 905 +41
18  Montana State - Billings 300 304 318 922 +58
19  Victoria (BC) 311 305 309 925 +61
20  Notre Dame De Namur  318 322 305 945 +81

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Josh McCollum  Chico State 68  68  71  207  -9 
2    Andrew Harrison  British Columbia 67  71  71  209  -7 
3    Michael Jura  Stanislaus State 71  66  74  211  -5 
4    Cody Roth  Western Washington 73  70  69  212  -4 
T5    Joey Herrera  CSU Eastbay  72  73  69  214  -2 
T5    Jordan Lee  Western Washington 69  72  73  214  -2 
T7    Jaxson Daskalos  Concordia Univ. (OR) 74  71  71  216  E 
T7    Triston Gardner  Dixie State University 75  70  71  216  E 
T9    Declan Illingsworth  CSU Eastbay  74  74  69  217  +1 
T9    Jared Kinoshita  Hawaii - Hilo 71  73  73  217  +1 
T9    Sy Lovan  Simon Fraser 76  68  73  217  +1 
T9    Nick Sparling  Western Washington 72  74  71  217  +1 
T13    Logan Carver  British Columbia 74  70  74  218  +2 
T13    Hayden Hui  UC San Diego 74  75  69  218  +2 
T13    Kelley Sullivan  Chico State 72  75  71  218  +2 
T16    Jared Gross *  UC San Diego 70  74  75  219  +3 
T16    Cody Hall  CSU San Bernardino  73  75  71  219  +3 
T16    Gabriel Manotoc  Academy of Art University 74  73  72  219  +3 
T16    Maxwell Turnquist  Saint Martin's University 67  78  74  219  +3 
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1 2 3   Team Scores  
3  2  1   Western Washington 289  287  285       861  -3 
2  1  2   Chico State 284  289  290       863  -1 
4  3  T3   British Columbia 290  288  292       870  +6 

T5  9  T3   CSU Eastbay  291  302  277       870  +6 
T9  T4  5   Simon Fraser 296  288  293       877  +13 
T9  T4  6   Stanislaus State 296  288  299       883  +19 
1  6  7   Saint Martin's University 283  304  299       886  +22 

T7  T7  T8   Academy of Art University 294  298  297       889  +25 
T14  11  T8   Colorado Christian 302  293  294       889  +25 
T7  T7  T8   CSU - San Marcos 294  298  297       889  +25 

T12  10  11   Concordia Univ. (OR) 300  294  298       892  +28 
T16  14  12   Dixie State University 303  299  292       894  +30 
T5  12  13   Hawaii - Hilo 291  306  298       895  +31 
11  13  14   Holy Names University 297  304  295       896  +32 
18  18  T15   UC San Diego 306  305  290       901  +37 

T14  T15  T15   CSU San Bernardino  302  301  298       901  +37 
T16  T15  17   Northwest Nazarene 303  300  302       905  +41 
T12  17  18   Montana State - Billings 300  304  318       922  +58 
19  19  19   Victoria (BC) 311  305  309       925  +61 
20  20  20   Notre Dame De Namur  318  322  305       945  +81 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2018, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

2018 WWU Invitational
Bellingham Golf and Country Club

Bellingham, WA
2018 WWU Invitational 
Dates: Sep 24 - Sep 25 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Josh McCollum  Chico State  68   68  71       207  -9   
3 2   Andrew Harrison  British Columbia  67   71  71       209  -7   
2 3   Michael Jura  Stanislaus State  71   66  74       211  -5   
6 4   Cody Roth  Western Washington  73   70  69       212  -4   

T12 T5   Joey Herrera  CSU Eastbay  72   73  69       214  -2   
T4 T5   Jordan Lee  Western Washington  69   72  73       214  -2   
T12 T7   Jaxson Daskalos  Concordia Univ. (OR)  74   71  71       216  E   
T12 T7   Triston Gardner  Dixie State University  75   70  71       216  E   
T29 T9   Declan Illingsworth  CSU Eastbay  74   74  69       217  +1   
T7 T9   Sy Lovan  Simon Fraser  76   68  73       217  +1   
T7 T9   Jared Kinoshita  Hawaii - Hilo  71   73  73       217  +1   
T16 T9   Nick Sparling  Western Washington  72   74  71       217  +1   
T7 T13   Logan Carver  British Columbia  74   70  74       218  +2   
T35 T13   Hayden Hui  UC San Diego  74   75  69       218  +2   
T20 T13   Kelley Sullivan  Chico State  72   75  71       218  +2   
T20 T16   Gabriel Manotoc  Academy of Art University  74   73  72       219  +3   
T29 T16   Cody Hall  CSU San Bernardino  73   75  71       219  +3   
T7 T16   Jared Gross *  UC San Diego  70   74  75       219  +3   
T12 T16   Maxwell Turnquist  Saint Martin's University  67   78  74       219  +3   
T16 20   Jordan Oliver  Chico State  72   74  74       220  +4   
T35 T21   Chase Carlson  Colorado Christian  75   74  72       221  +5   
T35 T21   Michael Butler  Western Washington  75   74  72       221  +5   
T4 T21   Jordan McBrayer  CSU - San Marcos  67   74  80       221  +5   
T20 T21   Christopher Colla  Chico State  74   73  74       221  +5   
T7 T21   Trevor Frisby  Saint Martin's University  72   72  77       221  +5   
T29 T21   Tim Sauer  Stanislaus State  77   71  73       221  +5   
T60 T21   Will Barnett  CSU Eastbay  73   79  69       221  +5   
T20 T21   Josh Miller  Victoria (BC)  74   73  74       221  +5   
T29 T21   Tyler Fitchett  Saint Martin's University  74   74  73       221  +5   
T43 T30   Jed Enomoto  Holy Names University  75   75  72       222  +6   
T35 T30   Ethan Casto  Western Washington  78   71  73       222  +6   
T16 T30   Nolan Backman  Colorado Christian  75   71  76       222  +6   
T16 T30   Serge Kiriluk  Chico State  72   74  76       222  +6   
T60 T30   Aidan Goodfellow  Simon Fraser  80   72  70       222  +6   
T20 T30   Riley Killip  Concordia Univ. (OR)  74   73  75       222  +6   
T20 T30   Aniceto Mandanas  Holy Names University  72   75  75       222  +6   
T53 T30   Daniel Kim  CSU - San Marcos  76   75  71       222  +6   
T66 T38   Nicholas McClendon  Holy Names University  78   75  70       223  +7   
T43 T38   Isaac Lee  Simon Fraser  76   74  73       223  +7   
T53 T38   Andy Kim  British Columbia  74   77  72       223  +7   
T53 T38   Justin Higgins  Northwest Nazarene  77   74  72       223  +7   
T29 T38   Zahidali Nathu  British Columbia  75   73  75       223  +7   
T29 T43   Lawrence Ce Liang  Academy of Art University  72   76  76       224  +8   
T20 T43   Alan Tolusso  Simon Fraser  71   76  77       224  +8   

T53 T43   Cole Gritton  Colorado Christian  77   74  73       224  +8 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T53 T43   Mark Williams  CSU San Bernardino  79   72  73       224  +8   
T66 T47   Ethan Chen  UC San Diego  76   77  72       225  +9   
T20 T47   Henry Bernard  Northwest Nazarene  73   74  78       225  +9   
T66 T47   Luke Travins  Concordia Univ. (OR)  77   76  72       225  +9   
T43 T47   Jose Lopez  Academy of Art University  74   76  75       225  +9   
T35 T47   Brad Sparrer  Stanislaus State  74   75  76       225  +9   
T53 T47   Justin Vrzich  CSU - San Marcos  74   77  74       225  +9   
T35 T53   Ben Hume  CSU - San Marcos  77   72  77       226  +10   
T43 T53   Max Murai  CSU Eastbay  72   78  76       226  +10   
T53 T53   Nicklaus Britt  Dixie State University  75   76  75       226  +10   
T43 T53   Warren Miller  Hawaii - Hilo  73   77  76       226  +10   
T35 T53   Noah Woolsey  Colorado Christian  75   74  77       226  +10   
T20 T53   Scott Kerr  Simon Fraser  73   74  79       226  +10   
T43 T53   Kobie Lockwood  Stanislaus State  74   76  76       226  +10   
T43 T60   Dennis Geissler  Saint Martin's University  70   80  77       227  +11   
T35 T60   Otto Homruen  Academy of Art University  76   73  78       227  +11   
T66 T60   Matthew Watkins  Academy of Art University  74   79  74       227  +11   
T43 T60   Caleb Trost  Montana State - Billings  76   74  77       227  +11   
T66 T60   Spencer Wallace  Dixie State University  74   79  74       227  +11   
T66 T60   Adam Navigato  UC San Diego  77   76  74       227  +11   
T75 T60   Taylor Patrick  Hawaii - Hilo  75   79  73       227  +11   
T60 T67   Caleb Keohokapu  Notre Dame De Namur  75   77  76       228  +12   
T60 T67   Evan Merrier  Hawaii - Hilo  72   80  76       228  +12   
T77 T67   Noah Schone  Dixie State University  81   74  73       228  +12   
T89 T67   Greg Smith  CSU Eastbay  81   77  70       228  +12   
T60 T67   Payton Stott  Montana State - Billings  74   78  76       228  +12   
T66 T72   Andrew Cortez  Northwest Nazarene  77   76  76       229  +13   
T66 T72   Octavio Guzman  CSU San Bernardino  76   77  76       229  +13   
T81 T74   Randy Vergel de Dios  CSU - San Marcos  77   79  75       231  +15   
T75 T74   Drew Lunt  Northwest Nazarene  76   78  77       231  +15   
T43 T74   Garrett Woodin  Montana State - Billings  73   77  81       231  +15   
T89 T74   Tyler Joplin *  Northwest Nazarene  76   82  73       231  +15   
T43 T74   Andrzej Wierzba  British Columbia  76   74  81       231  +15   
T85 T79   Justin Woo  UC San Diego  80   77  75       232  +16   
T97 T79   Luke Doss  Colorado Christian  79   80  73       232  +16   
T89 T79   Brock Nielson  Dixie State University  79   79  74       232  +16   
T77 T82   Jared Stensgaard *  Northwest Nazarene  80   75  78       233  +17   
T66 T82   Steve Shih  Concordia Univ. (OR)  75   78  80       233  +17   
T89 T82   Jordan Terada  Saint Martin's University  76   82  75       233  +17   
T77 T82   Heete Yang  Holy Names University  74   81  78       233  +17   
T77 T86   Ryan Lu  Holy Names University  76   79  79       234  +18   
T89 T86   Brody Bonfilio *  Western Washington  83   75  76       234  +18   

T81 T86   Brandon Steffins  CSU San Bernardino  74   82  78       234  +18 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2018, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

2018 WWU Invitational
Bellingham Golf and Country Club

Bellingham, WA
2018 WWU Invitational 
Dates: Sep 24 - Sep 25 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T81 T89   Jacob Johnson  UC San Diego  79   77  79       235  +19   
T89 T89   Isaac Emerson  Northwest Nazarene  82   76  77       235  +19   
T97 T89   Jia Jin Tee  Notre Dame De Namur  81   78  76       235  +19   
T89 T89   Robin Conlan  Victoria (BC)  81   77  77       235  +19   
T85 T93   Max Murchison  Victoria (BC)  80   77  79       236  +20   
T60 T93   Riley Kaercher  Montana State - Billings  77   75  84       236  +20   
T85 95   Andrew Otani  Hawaii - Hilo  80   77  80       237  +21   
T85 T96   Andrew Bruce  Victoria (BC)  79   78  81       238  +22   
T81 T96   Spencer Rhodes  Concordia Univ. (OR)  82   74  82       238  +22   
T89 T98   Sacha Barbarin  CSU San Bernardino  81   77  81       239  +23   
99 T98   Jake Hamilton  Victoria (BC)  78   82  79       239  +23   

100 T100   Joe Romero  Notre Dame De Namur  80   83  78       241  +25   
101 T100   Benjamin Graham  Stanislaus State  82   82  77       241  +25   
103 102   Joe Condry  Notre Dame De Namur  86   84  75       245  +29   
102 103   Adam Lai  Notre Dame De Namur  82   85  82       249  +33   
104 104   Logan Martin  Montana State - Billings  83   89  86       258  +42   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Western Washington 289 287 285 861

4 Cody Roth (1) 73 70 69 212

T5 Jordan Lee (5) 69 72 73 214

T9 Nick Sparling (2) 72 74 71 217

T21 Michael Butler (3) 75 74 72 221

T30 Ethan Casto (4) 78 71 73 222

2 Chico State 284 289 290 863

1 Josh McCollum (2) 68 68 71 207

T13 Kelley Sullivan (4) 72 75 71 218

20 Jordan Oliver (5) 72 74 74 220

T21 Christopher Colla (1) 74 73 74 221

T30 Serge Kiriluk (3) 72 74 76 222

T3 British Columbia 290 288 292 870

2 Andrew Harrison (2) 67 71 71 209

T13 Logan Carver (1) 74 70 74 218

T38 Andy Kim (4) 74 77 72 223

T38 Zahidali Nathu (5) 75 73 75 223

T74 Andrzej Wierzba (3) 76 74 81 231

T3 CSU Eastbay 291 302 277 870

T5 Joey Herrera (3) 72 73 69 214

T9 Declan Illingsworth (2) 74 74 69 217

T21 Will Barnett (1) 73 79 69 221

T53 Max Murai (5) 72 78 76 226

T67 Greg Smith (4) 81 77 70 228

5 Simon Fraser 296 288 293 877

T9 Sy Lovan (1) 76 68 73 217

T30 Aidan Goodfellow (5) 80 72 70 222

T38 Isaac Lee (4) 76 74 73 223

T43 Alan Tolusso (3) 71 76 77 224

T53 Scott Kerr (2) 73 74 79 226

6 Stanislaus State 296 288 299 883

3 Michael Jura (4) 71 66 74 211

T21 Tim Sauer (3) 77 71 73 221

T47 Brad Sparrer (5) 74 75 76 225

T53 Kobie Lockwood (1) 74 76 76 226

T100 Benjamin Graham (2) 82 82 77 241

7 Saint Martin's University 283 304 299 886

T16 Maxwell Turnquist (3) 67 78 74 219

T21 Tyler Fitchett (1) 74 74 73 221

T21 Trevor Frisby (2) 72 72 77 221

T60 Dennis Geissler (4) 70 80 77 227

T82 Jordan Terada (5) 76 82 75 233
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T8 Academy of Art University 294 298 297 889

T16 Gabriel Manotoc (1) 74 73 72 219

T43 Lawrence Ce Liang (3) 72 76 76 224

T47 Jose Lopez (5) 74 76 75 225

T60 Matthew Watkins (2) 74 79 74 227

T60 Otto Homruen (4) 76 73 78 227

T8 Colorado Christian 302 293 294 889

T21 Chase Carlson (1) 75 74 72 221

T30 Nolan Backman (2) 75 71 76 222

T43 Cole Gritton (4) 77 74 73 224

T53 Noah Woolsey (3) 75 74 77 226

T79 Luke Doss (5) 79 80 73 232

T8 CSU - San Marcos 294 298 297 889

T21 Jordan McBrayer (2) 67 74 80 221

T30 Daniel Kim (3) 76 75 71 222

T47 Justin Vrzich (1) 74 77 74 225

T53 Ben Hume (5) 77 72 77 226

T74 Randy Vergel de Dios (4) 77 79 75 231

11 Concordia Univ. (OR) 300 294 298 892

T7 Jaxson Daskalos (2) 74 71 71 216

T30 Riley Killip (3) 74 73 75 222

T47 Luke Travins (5) 77 76 72 225

T82 Steve Shih (4) 75 78 80 233

T96 Spencer Rhodes (1) 82 74 82 238

12 Dixie State University 303 299 292 894

T7 Triston Gardner (3) 75 70 71 216

T53 Nicklaus Britt (1) 75 76 75 226

T60 Spencer Wallace (4) 74 79 74 227

T67 Noah Schone (5) 81 74 73 228

T79 Brock Nielson (2) 79 79 74 232

13 Hawaii - Hilo 291 306 298 895

T9 Jared Kinoshita (1) 71 73 73 217

T53 Warren Miller (3) 73 77 76 226

T60 Taylor Patrick (2) 75 79 73 227

T67 Evan Merrier (4) 72 80 76 228

95 Andrew Otani (5) 80 77 80 237

14 Holy Names University 297 304 295 896

T30 Jed Enomoto (1) 75 75 72 222

T30 Aniceto Mandanas (3) 72 75 75 222

T38 Nicholas McClendon (4) 78 75 70 223

T82 Heete Yang (2) 74 81 78 233

T86 Ryan Lu (5) 76 79 79 234

T15 UC San Diego 306 305 290 901

T13 Hayden Hui (1) 74 75 69 218

T47 Ethan Chen (5) 76 77 72 225

T60 Adam Navigato (2) 77 76 74 227

T79 Justin Woo (3) 80 77 75 232

T89 Jacob Johnson (4) 79 77 79 235

T15 CSU San Bernardino 302 301 298 901

T16 Cody Hall (1) 73 75 71 219

T43 Mark Williams (5) 79 72 73 224

T72 Octavio Guzman (4) 76 77 76 229

T86 Brandon Steffins (2) 74 82 78 234

T98 Sacha Barbarin (3) 81 77 81 239
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

17 Northwest Nazarene 303 300 302 905

T38 Justin Higgins (5) 77 74 72 223

T47 Henry Bernard (1) 73 74 78 225

T72 Andrew Cortez (2) 77 76 76 229

T74 Drew Lunt (4) 76 78 77 231

T89 Isaac Emerson (3) 82 76 77 235

18 Montana State - Billings 300 304 318 922

T60 Caleb Trost (3) 76 74 77 227

T67 Payton Stott (2) 74 78 76 228

T74 Garrett Woodin (1) 73 77 81 231

T93 Riley Kaercher (4) 77 75 84 236

104 Logan Martin (5) 83 89 86 258

19 Victoria (BC) 311 305 309 925

T21 Josh Miller (1) 74 73 74 221

T89 Robin Conlan (2) 81 77 77 235

T93 Max Murchison (3) 80 77 79 236

T96 Andrew Bruce (5) 79 78 81 238

T98 Jake Hamilton (4) 78 82 79 239

20 Notre Dame De Namur 318 322 305 945

T67 Caleb Keohokapu (1) 75 77 76 228

T89 Jia Jin Tee (5) 81 78 76 235

T100 Joe Romero (2) 80 83 78 241

102 Joe Condry (3) 86 84 75 245

103 Adam Lai (4) 82 85 82 249
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T16 Jared Gross (UC San Diego) 70 74 75 219

T74 Tyler Joplin (Northwest Nazarene) 76 82 73 231

T82 Jared Stensgaard (Northwest Nazarene) 80 75 78 233

T86 Brody Bonfilio (Western Washington) 83 75 76 234
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Par 3 Scoring
C. Roth W. Wash U. 2.89 -1 
M. Turnquist StMartin's 2.89 -1 
H. Yang Holy Names 2.89 -1 
A. Harrison Br. Colum. 3.00 E 
J. Kinoshita UHH 3.00 E 
N. Sparling W. Wash U. 3.00 E 
S. Wallace Dixie St 3.00 E 
H. Bernard NW Nazaren 3.00 E 
J. Daskalos CU - OR 3.00 E 
G. Smith CSUEastbay 3.11 +1 
S. Lovan S. Fraser 3.11 +1 
J. Enomoto Holy Names 3.11 +1 
L. Travins CU - OR 3.11 +1 
T. Sauer Stanisluas 3.11 +1 
J. McCollum Chico St 3.11 +1 
R. Kaercher Billings 3.11 +1 
E. Casto W. Wash U. 3.11 +1 
O. Guzman CSU-SanBer 3.11 +1 
A. Navigato UCSD 3.11 +1 
J. Johnson UCSD 3.11 +1 
N. McClendon Holy Names 3.11 +1 
A. Goodfellow S. Fraser 3.11 +1 

Par 4 Scoring
J. McCollum Chico St 3.83 -6 
J. Herrera CSUEastbay 3.89 -4 
M. Jura Stanisluas 3.94 -2 
D. Illingsworth CSUEastbay 3.97 -1 
A. Harrison Br. Colum. 4.00 E 
H. Hui UCSD 4.03 +1 
J. McBrayer CSU-SM 4.03 +1 
S. Lovan S. Fraser 4.03 +1 
T. Gardner Dixie St 4.03 +1 
J. Daskalos CU - OR 4.06 +2 
R. Killip CU - OR 4.06 +2 
J. Lee W. Wash U. 4.06 +2 
G. Manotoc AAU 4.06 +2 
L. Carver Br. Colum. 4.06 +2 
C. Roth W. Wash U. 4.06 +2 
J. Oliver Chico St 4.08 +3 
C. Colla Chico St 4.08 +3 
J. Kinoshita UHH 4.08 +3 
T. Frisby StMartin's 4.08 +3 
W. Barnett CSUEastbay 4.08 +3 
C. Hall CSU-SanBer 4.11 +4 
J. Enomoto Holy Names 4.11 +4 

Par 5 Scoring
T. Fitchett StMartin's 4.11 -8 
A. Harrison Br. Colum. 4.22 -7 
N. Britt Dixie St 4.33 -6 
J. Stensgaard NW Nazaren 4.44 -5 
C. Carlson CO Christn 4.44 -5 
K. Sullivan Chico St 4.44 -5 
M. Jura Stanisluas 4.44 -5 
N. Schone Dixie St 4.44 -5 
A. Goodfellow S. Fraser 4.44 -5 
A. Wierzba Br. Colum. 4.44 -5 
C. Roth W. Wash U. 4.44 -5 
S. Kiriluk Chico St 4.44 -5 
G. Manotoc AAU 4.44 -5 
J. McBrayer CSU-SM 4.44 -5 
P. Stott Billings 4.44 -5 
J. Lee W. Wash U. 4.44 -5 
C. Gritton CO Christn 4.44 -5 
E. Chen UCSD 4.56 -4 
A. Tolusso S. Fraser 4.56 -4 
G. Woodin Billings 4.56 -4 
N. Backman CO Christn 4.56 -4 
O. Homruen AAU 4.56 -4 

Eagles 
M. Jura Stanisluas 2
J. McBrayer CSU-SM 2
A. Tolusso S. Fraser 1
N. Woolsey CO Christn 1
N. Britt Dixie St 1
J. Stensgaard NW Nazaren 1
A. Harrison Br. Colum. 1
M. Murai CSUEastbay 1
G. Woodin Billings 1
N. Sparling W. Wash U. 1
S. Lovan S. Fraser 1
S. Barbarin CSU-SanBer 1
T. Gardner Dixie St 1
N. Schone Dixie St 1
M. Turnquist StMartin's 1
O. Homruen AAU 1
A. Otani UHH 1
C. Gritton CO Christn 1
M. Williams CSU-SanBer 1

Birdies 
J. McCollum Chico St 16
T. Fitchett StMartin's 14
A. Harrison Br. Colum. 14
C. Roth W. Wash U. 13
T. Gardner Dixie St 13
N. McClendon Holy Names 13
M. Butler W. Wash U. 12
M. Jura Stanisluas 12
J. Kinoshita UHH 11
R. Killip CU - OR 11
W. Miller UHH 11
M. Turnquist StMartin's 11
A. Goodfellow S. Fraser 11
E. Casto W. Wash U. 10
J. Miller UVIC 10
H. Bernard NW Nazaren 10
J. Johnson UCSD 10
T. Patrick UHH 10
N. Backman CO Christn 10
H. Hui UCSD 9
J. Daskalos CU - OR 9
L. Ce Liang AAU 9

Pars 
Z. Nathu Br. Colum. 40
L. Carver Br. Colum. 40
W. Barnett CSUEastbay 39
J. Herrera CSUEastbay 39
J. Lee W. Wash U. 38
N. Sparling W. Wash U. 38
J. Oliver Chico St 38
S. Kiriluk Chico St 38
C. Carlson CO Christn 37
K. Sullivan Chico St 37
G. Manotoc AAU 37
D. Illingsworth CSUEastbay 37
C. Hall CSU-SanBer 37
J. Gross UCSD 37
A. Kim Br. Colum. 37
J. Terada StMartin's 36
G. Smith CSUEastbay 36
S. Lovan S. Fraser 36
J. Daskalos CU - OR 36
A. Tolusso S. Fraser 36
A. Cortez NW Nazaren 36
E. Merrier UHH 36
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2018 WWU Invitational
Bellingham Golf and Country Club

Bellingham, WA
2018 WWU Invitational 
Dates: Sep 24 - Sep 25 
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